
CORNERSTONE Device Dimensions 
for 340 nm SOI Platform

Rib waveguide etch depth = 240 nm
Grating etch depth = 140 nm
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Changes from previous version

• TE mode 2x2 strip waveguide MMI added for λ = 1.55 µm.

The following components have been added for λ = 1.31 µm:
• TE mode grating coupler
• TE mode 1x2 rib waveguide MMI
• TE mode 2x2 rib waveguide MMI
• TE mode 1x2 strip waveguide MMI
• TE mode 2x2 strip waveguide MMI



TE mode
λ = 1550 nm

Rib waveguide etch depth = 240 nm
Grating etch depth = 140 nm



TE single mode waveguides and bends

Property Wavelength = 1550 nm

Rib waveguides

Maximum single mode waveguide width (nm) 450

Minimum bend radius (width = 450 nm) (µm) 25

Strip waveguides

Maximum single mode waveguide width (nm) 450

Minimum bend radius (width = 450 nm) (µm) 10



TE grating coupler (etch depth = 140 nm)

10 µm

350 µm X

2 µm

265 nm325 nm 60 periods

11 µm

Use waveguide of width X for low loss routing to devices if required

450 nm

Gratings = Blue
Waveguides = Grey

350 µm
*Add rib protect layer in GDS file



TE 1x2 RIB MMI dimensions

36 µm

6 µm

20 µm

1.5 µm
1.55 µm

3 µm

*Add rib protect layer in GDS file



2x2 RIB MMI dimensions

49 µm

6 µm

20 µm

1.5 µm
0.53 µm

*Add rib protect layer in GDS file



TE 1x2 STRIP MMI dimensions

34.7 µm

6 µm

20 µm

1.5 µm

1.575 µm3 µm

*Prototype design that has not yet been tested



TE 2x2 MMI STRIP dimensions

46.5 µm

6 µm

20 µm

1.5 µm

1.015 µm

*Prototype design that has not yet been tested



TE mode
λ = 1310 nm

Rib waveguide etch depth = 240 nm
Grating etch depth = 140 nm



TE single mode waveguides and bends

Property Wavelength = 1310 nm

Rib waveguides

Maximum single mode waveguide width (nm) 450

Minimum bend radius (width = 450 nm) (µm) 25

Strip waveguides

Maximum single mode waveguide width (nm) 400

Minimum bend radius (width = 400 nm) (µm) 10



TE grating coupler (etch depth = 140 nm)

10 µm

350 µm X

2 µm

250 nm220 nm 60 periods

11 µm

Use waveguide of width X for low loss routing to devices if required

400 nm

Gratings = Blue
Waveguides = Grey

350 µm
*Add rib protect layer in GDS file

*Prototype design that has not yet been tested



TE 1x2 RIB MMI dimensions

43.7 µm

6 µm

20 µm

1.5 µm

1.505 µm3 µm

*Prototype design that has not yet been tested

*Add rib protect layer in GDS file



TE 2x2 RIB MMI dimensions

58.3 µm

6 µm

20 µm

1.5 µm

1 µm

*Prototype design that has not yet been tested

*Add rib protect layer in GDS file



TE 1x2 STRIP MMI dimensions

42.6 µm

6 µm

20 µm

1.5 µm

1.505 µm3 µm

*Prototype design that has not yet been tested



TE 2x2 STRIP MMI dimensions

57 µm

6 µm

20 µm

1.5 µm

1 µm

*Prototype design that has not yet been tested
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